CITY OF TACOMA – ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

EXECUTIVE DIRECTIVE NO. ESD22-02

FROM: Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director

Environmental Services Department



RE: City of Tacoma 2021 Stormwater Management Manual –

Redevelopment Project Minimum Threshold Determination – Policy

Memo ESD22-02

DATE: 10/21/2022

A. <u>Authority</u>. The Director is authorized pursuant to TMC 12.08A.040 to promulgate, implement, amend, supplement and enforce, such policies, procedures, requirements and manuals, and to issue such guidance, as are reasonable and necessary to implement and ensure compliance with TMC Chapters 12.08A, 12.08B, 12.08C and 12.08D. Such policies, procedures, guidance, requirements and manuals shall not be inconsistent with the provisions of TMC Chapters 12.08A, 12.08B, 12.08C and 12.08D, the City's pretreatment program, the City's wastewater NPDES permits, the City's municipal stormwater permit, the City's Stormwater Management Program policies and procedures, the SWMM, and applicable federal and state laws and regulations. This executive directive promulgates and implements the policy as set forth at <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

- B. <u>Purpose</u>. The purpose of this executive directive is to clarify the requirements contained in the 2021 City of Tacoma Stormwater Management Manual.
- C. <u>Findings</u>. The Director finds that promulgation and implementation of the attached executive directive is in the best interest of the City and is consistent with the provisions of the 2021 City of Tacoma Stormwater Management Manual and applicable federal and state laws and regulations.

EXHIBIT A

	City of Tacoma 2021 Stormwater Management Manual – Redevelopment Project Minimum Requirements Threshold Determination
	Pursuant to TMC 12.08A.040, the Director has determined and implements, the following Environmental Services policy, effective as of the 24 day of, 20_22 (Effective Date).
	Policy Memo ESD22-02 is attached.
	Approved:
	DocuSigned by:
—ps GMS	Michael f. Slevin III, f.E. Michael P: Stevin III, P.E. Director, Environmental Services